

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 497 of 2011

=====

SURAJ @ SURESH MANUBHAI MAKWANA KOLI & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PREMAL S RACHH(3297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR NIRAJ SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 12/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant requests for time. On such request, as a last chance, the matter is ordered to be listed on 24.09.2025. Looking to the age of the matter, it is clarified that no further time will be granted, and the matter will be dealt with in accordance with the law. It is further clarified that, on the next date, the learned advocate shall remain present, and in case the learned advocate is unable to remain present, necessary alternative arrangements shall be made by the learned advocate to assist this Court in taking up the matter for hearing.

Sd/- .
(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP